attached and hereby incorporated and made part of Exhibit C. 

The City shall pay Crockett Foundation, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the “SUBRECIPIENT”) as maximum 

compensation for the services required pursuant to this Agreement the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 

B. During the term hereof and for a period of one (1) year following the date of the last payment made hereunder, the CITY 

shall have the right to review and audit the time records and related records of the SUBRECIPIENT pertaining to any 
payments by the CITY.